



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2573 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 148 OF 2020

M/s Ravi Realtors, through Partners Ravi Sankaran ... Applicant

Versus

Shreedhar Gopal ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Mandar Soman alongwith Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad instructed by V and M Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Mayank Bagla alongwith Mr. Mani Thevar instructed by Ganesh & Co., Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11 AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Bagla, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent in the Interim Application and seeks some time to file reply.

2. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder be filed, within a period of two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.

3. List on **16th September 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)