



2026:BHC-OS:10961

Board Sr.No.:-386

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2573 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 148 OF 2020

M/s Ravi Realtors, Through Partners Ravi Sankaran ...PETITIONER

V/S

Shreedhar Gopal ....RESPONDENT

Adv Mayank Bangla a/w Mani Thevar i/b Ganesh & Co. Adv  
for Respondents in IA No. 2573/2025 and decree holder in Exe.  
Application 1480 of 2020  
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 27th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/12/2025 .

( ASSOCIATE )