



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2573/2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 148/2020

**M/S RAVI REALTORS, THROUGH
PARTNERS RAVI SANKARAN**

..... APPLICANTS

VERSUS

SHREEDHAR GOPAL

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Mandar Soman i/b. V&M Legal for the Applicants/Judgment Debtors.

Adv. Mani Thevar i/b. Ganesh & Co. for the Decree Holder.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 18 DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. By consent of both the learned advocates, stand over to

19 January, 2026.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]