



Diksha Rane

26 IA 25732025.doc



2026:BHC-OS:10961

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**26 IA/2573/2025
IN
EXA/148/2020**

**M/S RAVI REALTORS, THROUGH PARTNERS RAVI SANKARAN
VS
SHREEDHAR GOPAL**

Adv. Mandar Soman a/w. Adv. Vaibhav Gaikwad i/b. V and M Legal
for applicant.

Adv. Mani Thevar i/b. Ganesh & Co. for respondent in the IA and for
decree holder in EXA.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 19 JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to **9/2/2026**.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)