



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2573 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 148 OF 2020

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2026.04.16
20:39:53 +0530

M/s. Ravi Realtors, through its Partner Ravi Sankaran ..Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shreedhar Gopal ..Claimant

Versus

M/s. Ravi Realtors ..Respondent

None for the Applicant

Mr. Mani Thevar i/b. Ganesh & Co., Advocate, for the Respondent in
I. A. No. 2573 of 2025 and for the Decree Holder in EXA No. 148 of
2020

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

P. C.

1. None present for the Applicant – Judgment Debtor when the matter is called out.
2. Even on the last occasion i. e. 17.03.2026, none was present on behalf of the Applicant – Judgment Debtor.
3. The **Interim Application stands dismissed for non-prosecution.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)